user manual
um  SE300-IM/Rev.C0/06-12
Hoefer SE300 miniVE
Electrophoresis and Electrotransfer Unit
• pi
Contents
Important Information  ........................................... ii
Waste Electrical and

nitrocellulose sheets: procedure and some applications.
Proc. Natl. Acad. Sci. USA. 76:4350–4354.
• p27
Ordering information
product quantity code no.
Hoefer SE300 miniVE, complete 1 SE300-10A-1.0
  Includes Basic unit, 3 rectangular glass plates,
3 notched plates, 2 each 1.0 mm thick,
10 well combs and 1.0 mm thick spacer sets.
Blot Module 1 SE302
  Includes 3 Dacron™ packing sponges (¼" thick),
25 sheets of blotter paper.
Accessories
Glass plates, 10 × 10.5 cm 5/pk SE262P-5
Notched glass plates, 10 × 10.5 cm 5/pk SE262GN-5
Spacers, 0.75 mm thick pair SE2619T-2-.75
Spacers, 1.0 mm thick pair SE2619T-2-1.0
Spacers, 1.5 mm thick pair SE2619T-2-1.5
Comb; 5 well, 0.75 mm thick 1 SE211A-5-.75
Comb; 5 well, 1.0 mm thick 1 SE211A-5-1.0
Comb; 5 well, 1.5 mm thick 1 SE211A-5-1.5
Comb; 9 well, 1.0 mm thick (microtiter) 1 SE211A-9-1.0
Comb; 10 well, 0.75 mm thick 1 SE211A-10-.75
Comb; 10 well, 1.0 mm thick 1 SE211A-10-1.0
Comb; 10 well, 1.5 mm thick 1 SE211A-10-1.5
Comb; 12 well, 1.0 mm thick 1 SE211A-12-1.0
Comb; 15 well, 0.75 mm thick 1 SE211A-15-.75
Comb; 15 well, 1.0 mm thick 1 SE211A-15-1.0
Comb; 15 well, 1.5 mm thick 1 SE211A-15-1.5
Comb; 18 well, 1.0 mm thick (microtiter) 1 SE211A-18-1.0
Comb; prep/ref., 0.75 mm thick 1 SE211A-R-.75
Comb; prep/ref., 1.0 mm thick 1 SE211A-R-1.0
Comb; prep/ref., 1.5 mm thick 1 SE211A-R-1.5
Gasket cord 100 cm FH2208
• p28
product quantity code no.
Blotting accessories